503969457 08/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4016112

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
CLAYTON PRESCAN	SMELTZ		08/18/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	PEDIALIFT LLC		
Street Address:	475 OVE	475 OVERLOOK ROAD	
City:	MANSFIELD		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44907		
Fax Number:	(2	16)642-8826 be e-mail address first: if that	t is unsuccessful it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(2 be sent to t		t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	2) be sent to t provided; 2	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 16.642.3342	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 w	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 16.642.3342 hvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 w C	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 16.642.3342 hvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com HARLES ANDREW HAYES	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 w C 6	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 16.642.3342 hvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 w : C 6 C	<i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 16.642.3342 hvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com HARLES ANDREW HAYES 055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 w C C C IUMBER:	<i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 16.642.3342 hvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com HARLES ANDREW HAYES 055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD LEVELAND, OHIO 44131	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> D., SUITE 200
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 w C C C IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 16.642.3342 hvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com HARLES ANDREW HAYES 055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD LEVELAND, OHIO 44131 160129 003P2	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> D., SUITE 200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Clayton Prescan Smeltz of Mansfield, Ohio, invented a certain new and useful CRIB (Docket: 160129 003P2) for which a United States non-provisional patent application was filed on <u>08-19-2016</u> having Application No. <u>15/241,921</u>

AND WHEREAS, PediaLift LLC an Ohio Limited Liability company, with a place of business at 475 Overlook Road, Mansfield Ohio 44907, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any U.S. utility applications claiming priority benefit of said non-provisional application under 35 USC §119 and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in the United States and in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Clayton Prescan Smeltz

8/18/16

Date

PATENT REEL: 039493 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 08/22/2016